Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2014 - 2015, 2/3 June 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000724

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Ministerial Website
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe
Question:
1. How much has been spent on the Minister’s website since Additional Estimates in February 2014?

a) List each item of expenditure and cost.
2. Who is responsible for uploading information to the Minister’s website?
3. Are any departmental staff required to work outside regular hours to maintain the Minister’s website?
Answer:
1. The website of the Minister for Health, the Hon Peter Dutton MP, Minister’s website is maintained as part of business as usual processes.

a) No significant non-staffing costs are incurred.

2. The Department of Health uploads information to the Minister’s website as per the Australian Government Web Guide, Ministerial and Agency Websites - Web Guide.

3. Departmental staff are not required to work outside regular hours to maintain the Minister’s website.

